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Description
This innovative, robust 2RU sliding patch panel has been designed to accept up to 96 fibers. The solution incorporates a
multi functional panel which allows easy access during installation or rework with no disturbance of the existing cable
or fibers. The panel offers multiple cable entry solutions, up to 8 standard cable entry points for loose tube, tight buffer,
pre-terminated and steel tape armored cable. Each panel has integrated strength member tie positions, the additional
removable plate at the rear of the panel allows the installation of steel tape armored cable.

Features and Benefits
Up to 96 fibers in 2RU 96 SC Simplex adapter positions
45° open working angle Accepts loose tube, distribution and pre terminated cables
Materials Compliant to RoHS2 and REACH/SvHC Fits standard 19”
IP20

Applications
Data centers, premise installations, telecommunication
networks

Ethernet, Fiber Channel, ATM, LAN, MAN and WAN

S24 2RU Sliding Patch Panel – 96 Position SC simplex up to 96 fibers
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Data communication Indoor applications

Specifications
ELEMENT CHARACTERISTIC

Height (mm) 88

Width (mm) 483

Depth (mm) 250

Net weight (kg) 3.5

Packaged dimensions 530mm (W) x 110mm (H) x 330mm (D)

Cable entry holes 8 (4 x 21mm, 4 x 26mm)

Suitable for adapter type(flangeless adapters only)  SC Simplex, E2000 & LC Duplex

Number of ports 96

Material Cold Rolled Steel

Material thickness (mm) 1.2

Material coating Electrostatic powder coating

Colour Black RAL 9004

Operating temperature (°C) -40 to +60

Designed in accordance with TIA/EIA 568.C, ISO/IEC 11801, EN50173, IEC60304, IEC61754,

Compliant to RoHS2, Reach/SVHC

 

Technical Drawing
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Ordering Information

Code Fiber Type Code
Adaptor/Con

nector 1
Code

F S SM Adaptors PE96BX A LC X-24AD

M MM Adaptors B LCA

V MM EV adaptors D SC

E SCA

L E2

M E2A

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LEGACY PART NUMBER
FMPE96BXDX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 96F SC MM (Adaptors) S24SCM96

FSPE96BXDX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 96F SC SM (Adaptors) S24SCS96

FSPE96BXEX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 96F SCA SM (Adaptors) S24SCA96
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LEGACY PART NUMBER
FMPE96BXLX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 96F E2 MM (Adaptors) S24E2M96

FSPE96BXLX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 96F E2 SM (Adaptors) S24E2S96

FSPE96BXMX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 96F E2A SM (Adaptors) S24E2A96

FMPEACBXAX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 192F LC MM (Adaptors) S24LCM96

FVPEACBXAX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 192F LC MM EV (Adaptors) S24LCV96

FSPEACBXAX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 192F LC SM (Adaptors) S24LCS96

FSPEACBXBX-24AD Sliding Panel Black 2RU 96 Port (SCS) 192F LCA SM (Adaptors) S24LCA96

Related Products

SC Adapters
OM4 Simplex/Duplex Enhanced

Patch Cord
SM Simplex/Duplex Enhanced

Patch Cord
FCP2 Fiber Cleaning Kit for

SC/ST/FC/LC

One-Click® Cleaner SC/ST/FC FOCIS Flex Fiber Scope
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